From: Short, James, Dr, OSD-ATL [James.Short@osd.mil] Sent: Mon 5/16/2005 12:47 PM

Short, James, Dr, OSD-ATL; Stewart Dan
To: (Daniel.Stewart@wpafb.af.mil); (DillonBL@mcsc.usme.mil); Shaffer Alan

(shafaj@aol.com); Simmons Brian (brian.simmons@dtc.army.mil); Erb, John J,
CIV, JCS J4; 'Cohen, Jay'
Drake, Martin, CAPT, OSD-ATL; Knollmann, Michael,
Mr, OSD-ATL; (DesalvaPN@mcsc.usme.mil); Buckstad, Robert,
COL, OSD-ATL; Castle Fred F Brig Gen AF/XP; Desalva, Peter N
Col BRAC; DeYoung @ NRL (deyoung@utopia.nrl.navy.mil); DeYoung,
Don; Evans Stephen (evansss@mcsc.usme.mil); Evans, Steven S

Ce: Col BRAG; Forlini-Felix, Marie, Ms, OSD-ATL; Goldstayn Alan

) (alan.goldstayn@arnold.af.mil); Hamm, Walter B. Col BRAC; Rohde, Robert

(robert.rohde@saalt.army.mil); Ryan, George R CIV; Strack Gary Mr
SAF/IEBB; Schuette Lawrence (schuette@nrl.navy.mil);
(MathesT@tacom.army.mil); Mleziva Matt
(matt.mleziva@hanscom.af.mil); Berry, Bill (William.Berry@osd.mil); Higgins
Karen (karen.higgins@navy.mil)

Subject:  Steamlined TICSG Report

Attachments:
View As Web Page

See TJCSG portal: TICSG principal working folder/documents/TJCSG Final Report

TJCSG Principals,

At the reference above you will find a pdf document which includes the TJCSG report as Dr. Sega’s proposes to

release it to the Commission, perhaps today. The version we release today needs to be a public releasable
document.

The vast majority of appendix A is gone (all but 13 pages). He asks the opinion of his TICSG colleagues as to
whether this document is just right or whether even less should be released to the public or if removed parts of
Appendix A are releasable to the worldwide public and therefore should be reinserted..

Dr. Sega has concerns that the aggregated list of 282 locations should be FOUO. He has concerns that the
aggregation of work years, test hours and building information should be classified. The mention of technologies
which may be important in the future might be controlled information tco. He solicits the advice of the Principals
concerning the specific classification of each section of Appendix A being withheld.

The remainder of Appendix A will be offered to the Commission with the appropriate classification markings.




A group of TJCSGers will be meeting with Dr. Sega discussing testimony on Monday afternoon. It would be ideal to
have feedback from each Principal by 3pm today, May 16.

Thank you. Jim Short

James Short, ODUSD(L.ABS), Suite 216, Ballston Tower #3, 4015 Wilson Boulevard, Arlington, VA 22203. 703 696-2329, fax 703 696-2535




